


Summons & Petition were successfully served by email and/or fax on 4/11/2023 to: 

Karen Lawson now deceased (see *Note below) 

Janette Bell, Frank Weiss, and Christopher Tucci at JuvInfo@lakecountyohio.gov and 

juvenileinfo@lakecountyohio.gov and by fax to 440-350-2724 

Frank Leonbruno at fleonbruno@lakecountyohio.gov 

Ron Graham at rongrahamlaw@msn.com 

Maureen Kelley at kelley.maureen@gmail.com 

Faith Andrews at faith.andrews@lakecountyohio.gov 

Paul Malchesky to his judicial assistant, Susan Germovsek at sgermovsek@pmcourt.com 

Silas Pisani requested not to be emailed, but deemed noticed via his agent or principal 

John Vitantonio SR at eliterenovations@sbcglobal.net 

Julie Vitantonio at jvitantonio@hotmail.com 

John Vitantonio JR at johnvitantonio@gmail.com 

John Trebets at court@cityofmentor.com and by fax to 440-974-5742 

Lisa Klammer at klammer@hsklawyers.com 

Bobbi Miller at bobbi.miller@das.ohio.gov   

Kathi Vidal at Kathi.Vidal@uspto.gov    

  

Summons & Petition were successfully served by email on 4/12/2023 to: 

Charles Coulson at lcpa@lakecountyohio.gov 

Heather Ledford at heatherledford40@gmail.com 

Rebecca Castell at rcastellLAW@gmail.com    

  

*Note: Summons & Petition were successfully served on the people administering the estate of 

Karen Lawson (d.o.d. 2/25/23) by email on 4/12/2023 to: 

Lake County “Probate Judge” Mark Bartolotta at msbarto@sbcglobal.net and probatenotify@lakecountyohio.gov 

and to “Fiduciary” Abby Delamotte at adelamotte@yahoo.com and pvilabby@yahoo.com 

 

Summons was successfully served on 4/16/2023 to: 

David Yost at OHLegSupport@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

Summons was successfully served on 4/21/2023 as verified by attached copy of certificate of 

mailing to:  

Daniel Dunlap  

[c/o] 7320 Morley Road  

Concord Township, Ohio [near 44077] 

 

Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 to: 

Dornat Drummond 

ddrummond@clevelandohio.gov 
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Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 as verified by attached copy of certificate of 

mailing to: 

Chris Ronayne  

[c/o] 2079 East Ninth Street  

Cleveland, Ohio [near 44115] 

  

Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 to: 

Anthony Powalie  at apowalie@yahoo.com 

 

Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 to:  

Respondent Robert Choi's agent or principal: 

Danny Werfel at danny.werfel@irs.gov 

  

Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 to:  

Respondent JoAnne Barnhart's agent or principal: 

Kilolo Kijakazi at kilolo.kijakazi@ssa.gov  

 

Summons was successfully served on 4/28/2023 to: 

Maureen O'Connor via her agents or principals at ClerkQuestions@sc.ohio.gov, at 

OfficeofCourtService@sc.ohio.gov and as verified by attached copy of certificate of mailing also dated 

4/28/2023, to her as follows: 

Maureen O’Connor 

[c/o] 5339 Stonemeadow Avenue Apartment A, 

Columbus, Ohio [near 43220]  
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